10 to be

issued and

allotted at Rs.

40 per

equity share

Consideration

(amount in Rs.)

1. Mr. Ravi Vaswani Promoter 4,00,000 2,00,00,000

2. Mr. Yashwant Ravi

Vaswani

Promoter

(WTD)

4,00,000 2,00,00,000

3. Smt. Manisha Vaswani Promoter 4,00,000 2,00,00,000

4. Mr. Kushal Vaswani Promoter

(CFO)

4,00,000 2,00,00,000

TOTAL  16,00,0000 8,00,00,000

13. Principle terms of assets charged as securities:

 Not Applicable

14. Intention of promoters, directors or key managerial personnel to subscribe to the offer:

 Except as disclosed in point no. 12 above, none of the promoters, members of the promoter

group, directors, or key managerial personnel of the Company intend to subscribe to the

aforementioned preferential allotment.

15. The names of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential offer capital that

may be held by them:
Sr.

No.

Name of Proposed

Allottees

Category Pre-Preferential

shareholding

No. of

shares

to be

allotted

pursuan

t to

prefere

ntial

Issue

Post-Preferential

shareholding *

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of

Holding

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of

Holding

1 Mr. Ravi Vaswani Promoter 8477160 27.04% 400000 8877160 26.94%

2 Mr. Yashwant Ravi

Vaswani

Promoter 2910840 9.29% 400000 3310840 10.05%

3 Mr. Kushal Vaswani Promoter 1361153 4.34% 400000 1761153 5.35%

4  Smt. Manisha

Vaswani

Promoter 1922175 6.13% 400000 2322175 7.05%

*The post issue percentage of shareholding has been calculated assuming preferential

allotment of equity shares of the Company as stated in the table above

16. The change in control, if any, in the company that would occur consequent to the preferential

offer:

There shall be no change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the

aforesaid issue and allotment of the Equity Shares.

17.  The number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made

during the year, in terms of number of securities as well as price:

The Company has not made any preferential allotment during the current financial year 2025-26.

[…]

The equity shares to be allotted in dematerialized form and shall be subject to the provisions of

the Memorandum of Association and Articles of Association of the Company and shall rank pari

passu with the existing equity shares of the Company in all respects including the payment of

dividend, if any and voting rights.

21. Material terms of raising such securities:

All material terms have been set out above.

22.  Lock-in period:

The equity shares to be allotted shall be subject to ‘lock-in’ for a period of 18 months from the

date of grant of trading approvals by the Stock Exchanges as per Regulation 167 and 168 of

Chapter V of the ICDR Regulations.

The entire pre-preferential allotment shareholding of any of the Proposed Allottees, if any, shall

be locked-in from the Relevant Date up to a period of 90 trading days from the date of grant of

trading approvals by the Stock Exchanges as per as per Regulation 167(6) of Chapter V of the ICDR

Regulations.

23. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

S.No Category Pre Issue

Post

Issue

No. of

shares

held

% of

shareholding

No. of

shares

held

% of

shareholding

A. Promoters Holding

1 Indian 18846153 60.12% 20446153 62.06%

  Individual

  Body Corporate

  Sub-Total

2 Foreign Promoter

  Sub Total (A) 18846153 60.12% 20446153 62.06%

B

Non Promoters

Holding

1 Institutional investors 12989 0.04% 12989 0.04%

2 Non-institution

Private corporate

bodies 1596212 5.09% 1596212 4.84%

Directors and their

relatives

  Individual 9298331 29.66% 9298331 28.22%

  HUF 606817 1.94% 606817 1.84%

  LLP 38720 0.12% 38720 0.12%

Non Resident (Non

Repatriable) 280605 0.90% 280605 0.85%

  Non Resident Indians 656010 2.09% 656010 1.99%

others (clearing

member) 10316 0.03% 10316 0.03%

  Sub-total (B) 12500000 39.88% 12500000 37.94%

  Grand Total 31346153 100.00% 32946153 100.00%

24. Listing:

The Company will make an application to the Stock Exchanges at which the existing shares are

listed, for listing of the equity shares. Such equity shares, once allotted, shall rank pari-passu with

the existing equity shares of the Company in all respects, including dividend, if any and voting

rights.

25. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the equity shares

proposed to be allotted and / or who ultimately control the Proposed Allottees:

Particulars of the proposed allottees and the identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate

beneficial owners of the equity shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the

proposed allottees, the percentage of post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by them

and change in control, if any, in the issuer consequent to the Preferential Issue:

Sr.

No.

Name of Proposed

Allottees

Categor

y

Pre-Preferential

shareholding

No. of

shares

to be

allotte

d

pursua

nt to

prefere

ntial

Issue

Post-Preferential

shareholding *

Ultimate

beneficial

owners/ Entities

who ultimately

control

proposed

allottees of the

equity shares

proposed to be

allotted

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of

Holdin

g

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of

Holding

1 Mr. Ravi Vaswani Promot

er

8477160 27.04% 400000 8877160 26.94% NA

2 Mr. Yashwant

Vaswani

Promot

er

2910840 9.29% 400000 3310840 10.05% NA

3 Mr. Kushal Vaswani Promot

er

1361153 4.34% 400000 1761153 5.35% NA

4 Smt. Manisha

Vaswani

Promot

er

1922175 6.13% 400000 2322175 7.05% NA

* The post issue percentage of shareholding has been calculated assuming preferential

allotment of equity shares of the Company as stated in the table above.

There shall be no change in the Management or control over the company pursuant to the

aforesaid preferential issue

26.  Undertaking by the Company:

The Company hereby undertakes that:

a) None of the Company, its Directors or Promoters have been declared as willful defaulter

or fraudulent borrower as defined under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations. None of its

Directors or Promoter is a fugitive economic offender as defined under the SEBI